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2021 Schedule of Fees

\\

Tuition Fees Annual Fee
Prep $3,090
Year 1 $3,210
Year 2 $3,210
Year 3 $3,390
Year 4 $3,390
Year 5 $3,390
Year 6 $3,390
Year 7 $3,990
Year 8 to Year 10 $4,280
Year 11 and Year 12 $4,520

Tuition fees include ancillary learning materials, Secondary text book levy, Secondary laptop program, excursions and camps.

Sibling Discounts

Second student $500 discount on Primary tuition charges
$700 discount on Secondary tuition charges
Third and subsequent students No charge for tuition fees

Concessions
Financial hardship concessions are available on application. Those who hold a current Pensioner Concession Card or
Health Care Card receive a 30% discount on tuition fees. Eligibility for hardship concessions is reviewed annually.

Payment Discount
Full payment by February 12, 2021 $150 discount per fee-paying student

Approved Payment Options

Payment in full (see above)

Payment by Direct Debit, Credit Card Authority or Centrepay.

The frequency and amount of direct debit payments are arranged to suit individual financial situations.
Pro-rata discounts apply for students commencing after the beginning of Term 1.

Additional Costs

Annual Building Levy of $200 per family per year

Uniforms

Bus transportation to and from the College (if required)

Tours, extra-curricular excursions and special interest/sport camps
Subject levies (where applicable)

Courses delivered by some external providers (where relevant)
Instrumental music tuition (if required)

Secondary Textbook and Resource Allowance

The State Government provides the College with an allowance to offset the cost of textbooks, ICT items and other resources

for secondary students, which the College purchases on the students’ behalf. Families have the option of purchasing their own
resources by requesting that the College Fees Advisor credit this allowance to their fee account. Families electing to do this will be
obligated to purchase these resources at their own expense. Requests for an allowance credit must be received by no later than the
end of November for existing students, or upon enrolment for new students. The allowance only covers a fraction of the full cost of
these resources, therefore families do not find this option financially beneficial.

Creditable Enrolment Confirmation Fee
A non-refundable amount of $150 per fee paying student is payable to the College on submission of the signed
enrolment Contract. This amount will be fully credited against tuition fees.




